NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Thursday, August 18, 2022 – 10:00 AM (DST)

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):

A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session:

a. Legislation 0021-22: An Act Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Law and Order, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending the Selection Process for the Navajo Nation Veterans Administration Executive Director; and Amending 2 N.N.C. § 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036 Relating to the Navajo Nation Veterans Advisory Council

Status: July 21, 2022, Motion to Refer Legislation 0021-22 back to the *Naabik'iyáti'* Committee to hold a Work Session within 30 days; to hear from the Navajo Veterans, Navajo Nation Veterans Advisory Council and possibly the Navajo Nation Veterans Administration; (*M*) Hon. Jimmy Yellowhair; (S) Hon. Pernell Halona; (V) 13 in Favor, 09 Opposed (Speaker Damon Not Voting)

Legislation 0024-22: An Action Relating to the Resources and Development, Health, Education and Human Services, Budget and Finance, Law and Order, and Naabik'íyáti Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending the Navajo Nation Veterans Trust Fund at 12 N.N.C. §1176 to Create Separate Business Unit Numbers When Funding Navajo Veterans' Organizations

Status: July 26, 2022, Motion to Refer Legislation 0024-22 back to the *Naabik'iyáti'* Committee to hold a Work Session within 30 days; to hear from the Navajo Veterans, Navajo Nation Veterans Advisory Council and possibly the Navajo Nation Veterans Administration; (*M*) Hon. Herman M. Daniels, Jr.; (S) Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr.; (V) 11 in Favor, 08 Opposed (Speaker Damon Not Voting)

Presenter(s): Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr., Council Delegate Navajo Nation Veterans Administration Navajo Nation Veterans Advisory Council

- *b.* Discussion and Comments
- B. Final Recommendations

4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION